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HomePOST-MATCH REPORT

Round 4 - 09/03/2019 - Twickenham Stadium

ENGLAND 57-14 ITALY

31 - 7

Jamie George (Try - 8')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 9')

Jonny May (Try - 15')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 16')

Manu Tuilagi (Try - 21')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 22')
Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 26')

Brad Shields (Try - 32')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 33')

Manu Tuilagi (Try - 47')
George Kruis (Try - 64')

George Ford (Conversion - 65')
Dan Robson (Try - 68')

George Ford (Conversion - 69')
Brad Shields (Try - 79')

George Ford (Conversion - 80')

SCORING

Tommaso Allan (Try - 12')

Tommaso Allan (Conversion - 14')

Luca Morisi (Try - 54')

Tommaso Allan (Conversion - 56')

ENGLAND ATTACKING ITALY

2

79

0

9

154

10

6

929

112

281

59%

34%
POSSESSION

TERRITORY

BALLS PLAYED

CARRIES

METRES CARRIED

TACKLE BREAKS

LINE BREAKS

TOTAL PASSES

OFFLOADS

BAD PASSES

RUCKS/MAULS WON

RUCKS/MAULS LOST 5

127

3

4

171

4

7

836

157

344

41%

66%
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Jamie George (Try - 8')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 9')

Jonny May (Try - 15')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 16')

Manu Tuilagi (Try - 21')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 22')
Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 26')

Brad Shields (Try - 32')
Owen Farrell (Conversion - 33')

Manu Tuilagi (Try - 47')
George Kruis (Try - 64')

George Ford (Conversion - 65')
Dan Robson (Try - 68')

George Ford (Conversion - 69')
Brad Shields (Try - 79')

George Ford (Conversion - 80')

SCORING

Tommaso Allan (Try - 12')

Tommaso Allan (Conversion - 14')

Luca Morisi (Try - 54')

Tommaso Allan (Conversion - 56')

ENGLAND DEFENCE ITALY

8

21

180

0

18 DOMINANT TACKLES

TURNOVER TACKLES

TACKLES MADE

TACKLES MISSED

TURNOVERS CONCEDED 10

19

142

3

7

DISCIPLINE

1

3 TOTAL PENALTIES CONCEDED

TOTAL FREE KICKS CONCEDED 0

7

SET PIECES

0

2

0

0

11 OWN LINEOUTS WON

OWN LINEOUTS LOST

LINEOUT STEALS

SCRUMS WON

SCRUMS LOST 2

7

0

0

12

©Copyright STATS 2019. All rights reserved. 3



POST-MATCH REPORT

TOP 5 PLAYERS
ENGLAND vs ITALY

ENGLAND

1 Billy Vunipola

2 Ben Te'o

3 Brad Shields

4 Elliot Daly

5 Jonny May 9

9

10

10

20

CARRIES

1 Manu Tuilagi

2 Billy Vunipola

3 Jonny May

4 Elliot Daly

5 Joe Cokanasiga 94

98

105

126

143

METRES CARRIED

1 Ben Youngs

2 Owen Farrell

3 Elliot Daly

4 Jonny May

5 George Ford 2

3

4

5

7

TOTAL KICKS

1 Ben Youngs

2 Owen Farrell

3 Dan Robson

4 Billy Vunipola

5 Elliot Daly 7

7

13

24

64

TOTAL PASSES

1 Brad Shields

2 Thomas Curry

3 Billy Vunipola

4 George Kruis

5 Ellis Genge 15

17

20

21

21

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Ben Te'o

2 Brad Shields

3 Billy Vunipola

4 Ellis Genge

5 Thomas Curry 2

2

2

3

3

DOMINANT TACKLES

ITALY

1 Sebastian Negri

2 Federico Ruzza

3 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

4 Sergio Parisse

5 Angelo Esposito 9

12

14

16

18

CARRIES

1 Federico Ruzza

2 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

3 Edoardo Padovani

4 Sebastian Negri

5 Jayden Hayward 58

66

66

70

113

METRES CARRIED

1 Tito Tebaldi

2 Tommaso Allan

3 Jayden Hayward

4 Angelo Esposito

5 Federico Ruzza 1

1

2

5

10

TOTAL KICKS

1 Tito Tebaldi

2 Tommaso Allan

3 Jayden Hayward

4 Sergio Parisse

5 Federico Ruzza 4

8

9

17

114

TOTAL PASSES

1 Federico Ruzza

2 Luca Bigi

3 Sebastian Negri

4 Dean Budd

5 Abraham Jurgen Steyn 8

9

11

12

16

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Dave Sisi

2 Federico Ruzza

3 Guglielmo Palazzani

4 Leonardo Ghiraldini

5 Luca Morisi 1

1

1

1

1

DOMINANT TACKLES

Data collected live and subject to change

©Copyright STATS 2019. All rights reserved. 4



teamname
England

POST-MATCH REPORT

ENGLAND - PLAYER DATA
ENGLAND vs ITALY

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Ellis Genge

2 Jamie George

3 Kyle Sinckler

4 Joe Launchbury

5 George Kruis

6 Brad Shields

7 Thomas Curry

8 Billy Vunipola

9 Ben Youngs

10 Owen Farrell

11 Jonny May

12 Ben Te'o

13 Manu Tuilagi

14 Joe Cokanasiga

15 Elliot Daly

Subs Ben Moon

Dan Cole

Dan Robson

George Ford

Henry Slade

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Mark Wilson

Nathan Hughes 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

6

5

0

0

0

0

10

0

5

11

0

0

0

10

5

0

0

5

0

15

25

22

19

19

19

25

22

80

80

62

80

80

62

62

80

56

80

80

66

56

59

59

Dan Cole

Mark Wilson

Ben Moon

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Dan Robson

George Ford

Henry Slade

Nathan Hughes

56'

56'

59'

59'

62'

62'

62'

66'

PLAYERS ON

Kyle Sinckler

Thomas Curry

Ellis Genge

Jamie George

Ben Youngs

Manu Tuilagi

Owen Farrell

Joe Launchbury

56'

56'

59'

59'

62'

62'

62'

66'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
Italy

POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER DATA
ENGLAND vs ITALY

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Andrea Lovotti

2 Luca Bigi

3 Simone Ferrari

4 Federico Ruzza

5 Dean Budd

6 Sebastian Negri

7 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

8 Sergio Parisse

9 Tito Tebaldi

10 Tommaso Allan

11 Angelo Esposito

12 Luca Morisi

13 Michele Campagnaro

14 Edoardo Padovani

15 Jayden Hayward

Subs Cherif Traore

Dave Sisi

Guglielmo Palazzani

Ian McKinley

Jake Polledri

Leonardo Ghiraldini

Tiziano Pasquali

Tommaso Castello 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

31

31

31

46

19

31

19

80

80

23

80

80

80

80

61

80

49

49

80

49

49

80

Tommaso Castello

Ian McKinley

Dave Sisi

Jake Polledri

Leonardo Ghiraldini

Tiziano Pasquali

Cherif Traore

Guglielmo Palazzani

23'

33'

49'

49'

49'

49'

62'

62'

PLAYERS ON

Michele Campagnaro

Tommaso Castello

Dean Budd

Luca Bigi

Sebastian Negri

Simone Ferrari

Michele Campagnaro

Sergio Parisse

23'

33'

49'

49'

49'

49'

62'

62'

PLAYERS OFF

©Copyright STATS 2019. All rights reserved. 6



teamname
England

POST-MATCH REPORT

ENGLAND - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2019

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Ben Moon

Ben Te'o

Ben Youngs

Billy Vunipola

Brad Shields

Chris Ashton

Courtney Lawes

Dan Cole

Dan Robson

Elliot Daly

Ellis Genge

George Ford

George Kruis

Harry Williams

Henry Slade

Jack Nowell

Jamie George

Joe Cokanasiga

Joe Launchbury

Jonny May

Kyle Sinckler

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Mako Vunipola

Manu Tuilagi

Mark Wilson

Maro Itoje

Nathan Hughes

Owen Farrell

Thomas Curry 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

5

0

0

1

0

3

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

1.4

12.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

6.5

0.0

0.0

1.4

0.0

4.6

0.0

1.7

11.7

0.0

1.3

13.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

9.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5

48

0

0

0

10

0

0

0

25

0

0

5

0

15

0

5

6

0

5

5

0

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

281

302

62

54

265

280

121

44

233

309

116

91

277

182

259

39

242

41

66

320

30

49

183

58

85

304

291

80

134

1 Owen Farrell

2 Jonny May

3 Henry Slade

4 Brad Shields

5 Manu Tuilagi 10

10

15

25

48

POINTS

1 Dan Robson

2 Owen Farrell

3 George Ford

4 Brad Shields

5 Jonny May 6.5

9.4

11.7

12.7

13.3

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Jonny May

2 Henry Slade

3 Brad Shields

4 Manu Tuilagi

5 Dan Robson 1

2

2

3

5

TRIES
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POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2019

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Abraham Jurgen Steyn

Alessandro Zanni

Andrea Lovotti

Angelo Esposito

Cherif Traore

Dave Sisi

Dean Budd

Edoardo Gori

Edoardo Padovani

Federico Ruzza

Guglielmo Palazzani

Ian McKinley

Jake Polledri

Jayden Hayward

Jimmy Tuivaiti

Leonardo Ghiraldini

Luca Bigi

Luca Morisi

Marco Barbini

Maxime Mbanda

Michele Campagnaro

Nicola Quaglio

Sebastian Negri

Sergio Parisse

Simone Ferrari

Tito Tebaldi

Tiziano Pasquali

Tommaso Allan

Tommaso Benvenuti

Tommaso Castello 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

3

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0.0

0.0

6.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.5

0.0

4.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.3

0.0

0.0

1.3

0

0

25

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

15

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

5

69

1

290

98

160

222

221

164

50

257

43

24

319

90

230

72

320

31

76

159

217

271

20

232

220

98

320

191

37

320

1 Tommaso Allan

2 Edoardo Padovani

3 Luca Morisi

4 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

5 Angelo Esposito 5

5

10

15

25

POINTS

1 Tommaso Allan

2 Edoardo Padovani

3 Guglielmo Palazzani

4 Luca Morisi

5 Abraham Jurgen Steyn 1.3

2.5

2.5

4.4

6.9

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Edoardo Padovani

2 Luca Morisi

3 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

4 Angelo Esposito

5 Guglielmo Palazzani 1

1

1

2

3

TRIES
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